
0.48 

Monday, October 20, 2003 - Continued 

406014 
406053 
406106 
406107 
406108 
406109 
406109 
406110 
406111 
406112 
406113 
406116 
406131 
406221 
406227 
406228 
406228 
406229 
406230 
406230 
406231 
406231 
406232 
406233 
406234 
406234 
406235 
406235 
406236 
406240 
406242 
406243 
406244 
406245 
406246 
406247 
406248 
406249 
406250 

MILLS, PAULA 
SPOT-NOT CAR WASH INC 
SHEEHAN, JANICE L 
WEBER, JENNIFER L 
RATZLAFF, AMY 
NELSON, NANCY B 
NELSON, NANCY B 
RASK, PAMELA SUE 
MCBEE, LANA 
SMITH, KATHRYN A | 
PATTON, MARI F 
THOMPSON PUBLISHING GROUP 
CITY OF TULSA 
IOS CAPITAL. 
CHAMORRO, HILDA 
BINGHAM, MELISSA DAWN 
BINGHAM, MELISSA DAWN 
BUTCHEE, E BRENDA 
GEISINGER, KARRI 
GEISINGER, KARRI 
GLYNN, SUSAN H 
GLYNN, SUSAN H 
COOPER, MARY K 
HILLHOUSE, KAREN 
ALLPHIN, MELISSA 
ALLPHIN, MELISSA 
HUDSPETH, JENNIFER 
HUDSPETH, JENNIFER 
WORLD PUBLISHING COMPANY 
HILL, PAGETTE J 
GALLO, KRISTI 
MCAFEE, TAMMY JO 
SCHENDT, CHERYL 
SAVAGE, JUDY 
ROSS, GLENDA S 
SWEEZEY, GLENDA 
JOHNSON, MARCELLA GAIL 
WHITTAKER, GLORIA 
WILBURN, REBECCA 

2003 - 2004 LAW LIBRARY FUND 
404969 
405900 
405901 
405902 
405904 
406063 
406064 
406178 
406179 
406180 

ASPEN PUBLISHERS INC 
XEROX CORPORATION 
ASPEN PUBLISHERS INC 
LEGAL DIRECTORIES 
OKLAHOMA EAGLE 
XEROX CORPORATION 
YOUNG J D CO 
WEST GROUP 
WEST GROUP 
LEXISNEXIS 

MILEAGE 
MOTOR VEHICLES-MAINT 
MILEAGE 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 
MILEAGE . 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 
TRAINING 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER 
UTILITY SERVICES 
EQUIP LEASE-PURCHASE 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 
MILEAGE 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 
MILEAGE 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 
SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS 

body to process the subject claim or conduct the subject pending investigation, litigation, or 

158.76 
34.25 
68.04 

178.56 
66.24 

427.68 
25.00 

106.92 
91.44 
20.16 
68.76 

298.00 
30.23 

365.33 
83.52 
64.08 
93.60 
68.40 

141.48 
115.36 
133.92 
469.40 
90.36 
18.72 
46.80 

139.80 
45.72 

135.45 
86.40 

217.00 
61.92 
17.64 
36.36 

167.04 
15.84 
41.04 
74.16 . 
59.76 

284.32 

1,895.00 
225.57 
395.00 

1,912.75 
28.00 

225.57 
158.00 
464.00 

9,838.47 
275.05 

Request for Executive Session made by Gordon Edwards, District Attorney, concerning pending 

litigation and claim, who stated that public disclosure could seriously impair the ability of the public 

proceeding in the best of public interest. Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, that the Board find, 

upon advice of counsel, a need for and enter into an Executive Session as requested. Upon roll call, 

Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

Executive Session commenced at 9:36 a.m. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, that this Executive Session end. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; 

Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

Executive Session ended at 9:52 a.m. 

The regular meeting reconvened at 9:52 a.m. 


