Monday, October 20, 2003 - Continued

406014	MILLO DATE A		
	MILLS, PAULA	MILEAGE	158.76
406053	SPOT-NOT CAR WASH INC	MOTOR VEHICLES-MAINT	34.25
406106	SHEEHAN, JANICE L	MILEAGE	68.04
406107	WEBER, JENNIFER L	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	178.56
406108	RATZLAFF, AMY	MILEAGE	66.24
406109	NELSON, NANCY B	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	427.68
406109	NELSON, NANCY B	TRAINING	25.00
406110	RASK, PAMELA SUE	MILEAGE	106.92
406111	MCBEE, LANA	MILEAGE	91.44
406112	SMITH, KATHRYN A	MILEAGE	20.16
406113	PATTON, MARI F	MILEAGE	68.76
406116	THOMPSON PUBLISHING GROUP	SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER	298.00
406131	CITY OF TULSA	UTILITY SERVICES	30.23
406221	IOS CAPITAL	EQUIP LEASE-PURCHASE	365.33
406227	CHAMORRO, HILDA	MILEAGE	83.52
406228	BINGHAM, MELISSA DAWN	MILEAGE	64.08
406228	BINGHAM, MELISSA DAWN	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	93.60
406229	BUTCHEE, E BRENDA	MILEAGE	68.40
406230	GEISINGER, KARRI	MILEAGE	141.48
406230	GEISINGER, KARRI	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	115.36
406231	GLYNN, SUSAN H	MILEAGE	133.92
406231	GLYNN, SUSAN H	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	469.40
406232	COOPER, MARY K	MILEAGE	90.36
406233	HILLHOUSE, KAREN	MILEAGE	18.72
406234	ALLPHIN, MELISSA	MILEAGE	46.80
406234	ALLPHIN, MELISSA	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	139.80
406235	HUDSPETH, JENNIFER	MILEAGE	45.72
406235	HUDSPETH, JENNIFER	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	
406236	WORLD PUBLISHING COMPANY	SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBER	135.45
406240	HILL, PAGETTE J	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	86.40
406242	GALLO, KRISTI	MILEAGE	217.00
406243	MCAFEE, TAMMY JO	MILEAGE	61.92
406244	SCHENDT, CHERYL	MILEAGE	17.64
406245	SAVAGE, JUDY	MILEAGE	36.36
406246	ROSS, GLENDA S	MILEAGE	167.04
406247	SWEEZEY, GLENDA	MILEAGE	15.84
406248	JOHNSON, MARCELLA GAIL	MILEAGE	41.04
406249	WHITTAKER, GLORIA	MILEAGE	74.16
406250	WILBURN, REBECCA		59.76
-00-00	Widdelity, Tubblech	TRAVEL OUT OF COUNTY	284.32
2003 - 200	04 LAW LIBRARY FUND		
404969	ASPEN PUBLISHERS INC	MICCELL ANDOLIG DUDDAY	
405900	XEROX CORPORATION	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS	1,895.00
405901	ASPEN PUBLISHERS INC	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS	225.57
405902	LEGAL DIRECTORIES	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS	395.00
405904	OKLAHOMA EAGLE	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS	1,912.75
406063	XEROX CORPORATION	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS	28.00
406063		MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS	225.57
406064	YOUNG J D CO	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS	158.00
406178	WEST GROUP	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS	464.00
406179	WEST GROUP	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS	9,838.47
400190	LEXISNEXIS	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS	275.05

Request for Executive Session made by Gordon Edwards, District Attorney, concerning pending litigation and claim, who stated that public disclosure could seriously impair the ability of the public body to process the subject claim or conduct the subject pending investigation, litigation, or proceeding in the best of public interest. Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, that the Board find, upon advice of counsel, a need for and enter into an Executive Session as requested. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried.

Executive Session commenced at 9:36 a.m.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Miller, that this Executive Session end. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Miller, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried.

Executive Session ended at 9:52 a.m.

The regular meeting reconvened at 9:52 a.m.